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Meeting will be called to order at 9:00 a.m., or soon thereafter.

Call to Order:
Roll Call:

AGENDA

Dr. Frederick Rahe, Au.D., Chair

Stephanie Webster, Executive Director

TAB 1: REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES
a. August 09, 2025, Meeting Minutes
b. July 18, 2025, Meeting Minutes

TAB 2: DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS

VOLUNTARY RELINQUISHMENT
VR-01: Amalie Quintero SPLA 4925

PCP: Dr. Fredrick Rahe & Mrs. Kristen Rutland

TAB 3: PROSECUTION SERVICES REPORT, Collie Nolen, Assistant General Counsel

TAB 4: APPLICATIONS FOR REVIEW

PROVISIONAL SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGISTS

AD-01:
AD-02:
AD-03:
AD-04:
AD-05:
AD-06:
AD-07:
AD-08:
AD-09:

Arlet Alamo

Ainsley Elizabeth Cherry
Dianayenima Canizares Echevarria
Jimmy Rodriguez Florian

Priscilla Pelletier

Maria Elena Rodriguez

Jany Alfonso Roman

Christina Marie Tamayo

Mayara Torna

SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY ASSISTANTS

AD-10:
AD-11:
AD-12:
AD-13:
AD-14:
AD-15:
AD-16:

AD-17:
AD-18:
AD-19:
AD-20:
AD-21:
AD-22:
AD-23:

Ana Bonilla Afa

Maritza Blanco

Deysi Diaz

Abner Conde Garci

Dayaily Canete Garcia
Elizabeth Gonzalez

Maria Eugenia Jacomino
Yaimara Feito Labrada
Katiuska Carolina Rodriguez Lopez
Inalvys Marrero

Irelys Gomez Martin

Nancy Dominguez Ricardo
Yarelis Alboniga Rodriguez
Yurina Gonzalez Rodriguez
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File No.
File No.
File No.
File No.
File No.
File No.
File No.
File No.
File No.

File No.
File No.
File No.
File No.
File No.
File No.
File No.
File No.
File No.
File No.
File No.
File No.
File No.
File No.

Case No. 2025-13736

3005-13736
3005-13685
3005-13281
3005-13402
3005-12116
3005-13399
3005-13496
3005-13764
3005-13641

3003-9818
3003-10098
3003-9774
3003-10115
3003-9913
3003-9835
3003-9771
3003-10044
3003-9992
3003-10232
3003-10209
3003-9900
3003-10277
3003-9848
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APPLICATIONS CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS MEETING

PROVISIONAL SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGISTS
AD-24: Heidy Garcia File No. 3005-12618

SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY ASSISTANTS
AD-25: Estrella Vazquez Castilla File No. 3003-9616

TAB 5: RATIFICATION OF LICENSURE

. Speech-Language Pathologist 06.16.2025-09.25.2025

. Audiologist 06.16.2025-09.25.2025

. Speech-Language Pathology Assistant 06.16.2025-09.25.2025

. Audiology Assistant 03.15.2025-06.15.2025

. Provisional Speech Language Pathologist 06.16.2025-09.25.2025
Provisional Audiologist 06.16.2025-09.25.2025

. Telehealth 06.16.2025-09.25.2025

Q T0Q00TD

TAB 6: EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR REPORT: Stephanie Webster, Executive Director
A. Board Counsel Update
B. Legislative Updates
i. Ch. 2025-48, Laws of Florida — SB1808
ii. Ch. 2025-114, Laws of Florida — HB 1299
iii. Ch. 2025-180, Laws of Florida — SB 108

TAB 7: BOARD COUNSEL REPORT: Ronald Jones, Assistant Attorney General
i. October 2025
ii. September 2025
ii. August 2025

TAB 8: RULE DISCUSSION
A. Mobile Endorsement National Certification
i. Rule 64B20-2.006 Licensure by Endorsement

TAB 9: GENERAL DISCUSSION
A. Renewal and Fingerprinting

TAB 10: BOARD CHAIRMAN REPORT: Frederick Rahe, Au.D.

TAB 11: BOARD LIAISON REPORTS
A. BUDGET: Sergio Guerreiro, Au.D.
1. Revenue Reports
2. Expenditure Reports
B. APPLICATIONS: Fredrick Rahe, Au.D. and Sergio Guerreiro, Au.D.
C. CONTINUING EDUCATION: Vacant
1. Course Providers Approved 06.16.2025-09.25.2025
2. Report of Courses Approved 06.16.2025-09.25.2025
D. LAWS AND RULES: Frederick Rahe, Au.D. and Sergio Guerreiro, Au.D.
E. UNLICENSED ACTIVITY: Dania Lopez Ramirez, MS, CCC-SLP/FSL
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TAB 12: OLD BUSINESS

TAB 13: NEW BUSINESS
A. Delegation
2026 Delegation for Consideration
2025 Approved and Signed Delegation
B. Proposed Dates and Locations
2027 Proposed Meeting Dates and Locations
2026 Approved Meeting Dates and Locations
C. Election of Officers

TAB 14: PUBLIC COMMENT
ADJOURN

Next Meeting Date: January 23, 2026, Lutz, FL
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