FLORIDA | Board of Speech-Language Pathology and Audiology

AGENDA October 17, 2025 9:00 a.m.

Please join the meeting from your computer, tablet, or smartphone.

https://meet.goto.com/216185421

You can also dial in using your phone.

Meet Me # 1(571) 317-3116

Participation Code: 216 185 421



Frederick Rahe, Au.D. *Chair*

Sergio Guerreiro, Au.D. *Vice-Chair*

Stephanie Webster Executive Director

Friday, October 17, 2025

Meeting will be called to order at 9:00 a.m., or soon thereafter.

Call to Order: Dr. Frederick Rahe, Au.D., Chair Roll Call: Stephanie Webster, Executive Director

AGENDA

TAB 1: REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES

a. August 09, 2025, Meeting Minutesb. July 18, 2025, Meeting Minutes

TAB 2: DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS

VOLUNTARY RELINQUISHMENT

VR-01: Amalie Quintero SPLA 4925 Case No. 2025-13736 *PCP: Dr. Fredrick Rahe & Mrs. Kristen Rutland*

TAB 3: PROSECUTION SERVICES REPORT, Collie Nolen, Assistant General Counsel

TAB 4: APPLICATIONS FOR REVIEW

PROVISIONAL SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGISTS

	AD-01 : Arlet Alamo	File No. 3005-13736
	AD-02: Ainsley Elizabeth Cherry	File No. 3005-13685
	AD-03: Dianayenima Canizares Echevarria	File No. 3005-13281
	AD-04: Jimmy Rodriguez Florian	File No. 3005-13402
	AD-05: Priscilla Pelletier	File No. 3005-12116
	AD-06: Maria Elena Rodriguez	File No. 3005-13399
4	AD-07 : Jany Alfonso Roman	File No. 3005-13496
4	AD-08: Christina Marie Tamayo	File No. 3005-13764
4	AD-09 : Mayara Torna	File No. 3005-13641

SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY ASSISTANTS

AD-10: Ana Bonilla Afa	File No. 3003-9818
AD-11: Maritza Blanco	File No. 3003-10098
AD-12: Deysi Diaz	File No. 3003-9774
AD-13: Abner Conde Garci	File No. 3003-10115
AD-14: Dayaily Canete Garcia	File No. 3003-9913
AD-15: Elizabeth Gonzalez	File No. 3003-9835
AD-16: Maria Eugenia Jacomino	File No. 3003-9771
AD-17: Yaimara Feito Labrada	File No. 3003-10044
AD-18: Katiuska Carolina Rodriguez Lopez	File No. 3003-9992
AD-19: Inalvys Marrero	File No. 3003-10232
AD-20: Irelys Gomez Martin	File No. 3003-10209
AD-21: Nancy Dominguez Ricardo	File No. 3003-9900
AD-22: Yarelis Alboniga Rodriguez	File No. 3003-10277
AD-23: Yurina Gonzalez Rodriguez	File No. 3003-9848

APPLICATIONS CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS MEETING

PROVISIONAL SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGISTS

AD-24: Heidy Garcia File No. 3005-12618

SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY ASSISTANTS

AD-25: Estrella Vazquez Castilla File No. 3003-9616

TAB 5: RATIFICATION OF LICENSURE

- a. Speech-Language Pathologist 06.16.2025-09.25.2025
- b. Audiologist 06.16.2025-09.25.2025
- c. Speech-Language Pathology Assistant 06.16.2025-09.25.2025
- d. Audiology Assistant 03.15.2025-06.15.2025
- e. Provisional Speech Language Pathologist 06.16.2025-09.25.2025
- f. Provisional Audiologist 06.16.2025-09.25.2025
- g. Telehealth 06.16.2025-09.25.2025

TAB 6: EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR REPORT: Stephanie Webster, Executive Director

- A. Board Counsel Update
- **B.** Legislative Updates
 - i. Ch. 2025-48, Laws of Florida SB1808
 - ii. Ch. 2025-114, Laws of Florida HB 1299
 - iii. Ch. 2025-180, Laws of Florida SB 108

TAB 7: BOARD COUNSEL REPORT: Ronald Jones, Assistant Attorney General

- i. October 2025
- ii. September 2025
- iii. August 2025

TAB 8: RULE DISCUSSION

A. Mobile Endorsement National Certification

i. Rule 64B20-2.006 Licensure by Endorsement

TAB 9: GENERAL DISCUSSION

A. Renewal and Fingerprinting

TAB 10: BOARD CHAIRMAN REPORT: Frederick Rahe, Au.D.

TAB 11: BOARD LIAISON REPORTS

- A. BUDGET: Sergio Guerreiro, Au.D.
 - 1. Revenue Reports
 - 2. Expenditure Reports
- B. APPLICATIONS: Fredrick Rahe, Au.D. and Sergio Guerreiro, Au.D.
- C. CONTINUING EDUCATION: Vacant
 - 1. Course Providers Approved 06.16.2025-09.25.2025
 - 2. Report of Courses Approved 06.16.2025-09.25.2025
- D. LAWS AND RULES: Frederick Rahe, Au.D. and Sergio Guerreiro, Au.D.
- E. UNLICENSED ACTIVITY: Dania Lopez Ramirez, MS, CCC-SLP/FSL

TAB 12: OLD BUSINESS

TAB 13: NEW BUSINESS

A. Delegation

2026 Delegation for Consideration 2025 Approved and Signed Delegation

B. Proposed Dates and Locations

2027 Proposed Meeting Dates and Locations 2026 Approved Meeting Dates and Locations

C. Election of Officers

TAB 14: PUBLIC COMMENT

ADJOURN

Next Meeting Date: January 23, 2026, Lutz, FL